GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3262
ANSWERED ON:14.08.2003

CHILD LINE SERVICES
KOLUR BASAVANAGOUD

Will the Minister of SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether Child Line Services have been introduced in Karnataka in co-ordination with Child India Foundation, Mumbai;
(b) if so, the details thereof alongwith the name of voluntary organizations identified for this purpose, location-wise;

(c) the funds allocated released by the Government during each of the last three years and the current year for this purpose;
(d) whether the Government propose to extend this facility to some more cities in the Karnataka and other States; and

(e) if so, the details thereof alongwith the fund earmarked for this purpose, Sate-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY IN SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT (SHRI NAGMANI)
(a) Yes, Sir.

(b) The details of voluntary organizations are given below:-

1) Young Men's Christian Association, Mangalore, Karnataka.

2) School of Social Work, Mangalore, Karnataka.

3) National Institute of Mental Health and Neuro Sciences, Bangalore, Karnataka.
4) Bangalore Oniyavara Seva Coota, Bosco Yuvodaya, Bangalore, Karnataka.
5) Association for promotion of Social Action, Bangalore, Karnataka.

(c) A statement showing the details of the funds released to the above stated institutions in Karnataka for running Childline Projects during the last three years and current year is at annexure.

(d) & (e) Extension of Childline Services is a continuous process under which need assessmentand identification of eligible institutions for providing Childline Service is undertaken by the Government of India in consultation with the Childline India Foundation, Mumbai. Funds for this purpose are not earmarked State-wise.

ANNEXURE

Statement referred in the reply of part (c ) of the Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No. 3262 for 14.8.2003 raised by Shri Kolur

Basavanagoud regarding Child Line Services, showing the details of the funds released toinstitutions in Karnataka for running Childline Projects during the last three years and current year.

S1.No. Name of the Institutions Funds released (amount in Lakhs
2000-01 2001-02 2002-03 2003-04 (up to 11.8.2003)

1. Young Men's Christian Association, Mangalore 0 3.57 3.37 1.79
2. School of Social Work, Mangalore, Karnataka 0 1.42 0.98 0.51
3. National Institute of Mental Health and Neuro Sciences, Bangalore, Karnataka 0 0 0.87 0

4. Bangalore Oniyavara Seva Coota, Bosco Yuvodaya, Bangalore, Karnataka 0 0 1.55 0


5. Association for promotion of Social Action, Bangalore, 001.550
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